FLSH402
PROGRAMMABLE SOLID STATE TIMER, COMPACT DESIGN
2 PST (SSO) / 0.25A
TEMPORISATEUR STATIQUE PROGRAMMABLE, FAIBLE VOLUME
AMERICAS.
Tel: +1 714-736-7599
EUROPE.

250 mAmps Max
250 mA max
NUMBERING SYSTEM
SYSTEME DE REFERENCES
FLSH402 - 1
Basic series designation | Référence de base
① Accuracy | Précision (1, 2, 3)
Example : FLSH402-1
FLSH402
PROGRAMMABLE SOLID STATE TIMER, COMPACT DESIGN
2 PST (SSO) / 0.25A
TEMPORISATEUR STATIQUE PROGRAMMABLE, FAIBLE VOLUME
MOUNTING STYLES
TYPES DE FIXATIONS
TYPES OF OPERATION
TYPES DE FONCTIONNEMENT
m
Dimensions in mm
Tolerances, unless otherwise specified, ±0.25m
2 / 4
FLSH402
PROGRAMMABLE SOLID STATE TIMER, COMPACT DESIGN
2 PST (SSO) / 0.25A
TEMPORISATEUR STATIQUE PROGRAMMABLE, FAIBLE VOLUME
3 / 4
TIMING RANGE
GAMME DE TEMPS
ADJUSTABLE TIMING :
Timing range Calculate Rx
Terminals to connect
Liaisons à réaliser
Range 1 : 0.1 to < 0.4 seconds Rx = 356 * (T – T0) Y1 with A1
Range 2 : 0.4 to < 3.2 seconds Rx = 91.20 * (T – T0) Y1 with B1
Range 3 : 3.2 to < 25 seconds Rx = 11.38 * (T – T0) Nil / Rien
Range 4 : 25 to 625 seconds Rx = 1.42 * (T – T0) Y1 with B1 & A1
Where Rx in kOhm
T: desired time in seconds / temps demandé en secondes
T0: time measured with Rx = 0 / temps mesuré avec Rx = 0
Example to determine Rx value for a T time of 10 seconds: Choose range 3;
Measure time with Rx = 0 (for example: T0 = 3.1 s); substract T0 from 10 seconds (10s - 3.1s = 6.9s);
Calculate Rx = 11.38 x 6.9  Resistance: Rx = 78.5 kOhm
Exemple de calcul de Rx pour un temps T de 10 secondes: Choisir la gamme 3;
Mesurer le temps pour Rx = 0 (exemple : T0 = 3,1 s); soustraire T0 aux 10 secondes (10s - 3,1s = 6,9s);
Calculer Rx = 11,38 x 6,9  Résistance : Rx = 78,5 kOhm
① ACCURACY (3)
PRECISION
CODE
Adjustable period / Temps réglable
Limitations / limites
Resistor accuracy Rx to choose /
Précision de la résistance Rx à utiliser
1 ±10% 5% 100 ppm / °C Add 10ms for timing below 200ms
2 ±5% 2% 100 ppm / °C N. A. for timing below 500ms
3 ±3% 1% 50 ppm / °C N. A. for timing below 1s
For other accuracies please contact the factory.
Pour d’autres précisions : nous consulter.
FLSH402
PROGRAMMABLE SOLID STATE TIMER, COMPACT DESIGN
2 PST (SSO) / 0.25A
TEMPORISATEUR STATIQUE PROGRAMMABLE, FAIBLE VOLUME
4 / 4
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
CARACTERISTIQUES GENERALES
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM AND TERMINAL LAYOUT
SCHEMAS ET RACCORDEMENT
NOTES
REMARQUES
1. The timer is designed to be soldered. The isolation spacer pads (10160) is provided
Le temporisateur est conçu pour être soudé. La cale isolante (10160) est fournie.
2. Protected against reverse polarity
Protégé contre les inversions de polarité
3. Accuracy value over temperature and voltage range
Valeur de la précision sur toute la gamme de température et de tension.